

APPLICANT: Terrance H. Sheehan	PETITION NO:	LUP-8
770-977-6880	HEARING DATE (PC):	04-06-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Terrance H. Sheehan	HEARING DATE (BOC)):04-20-10
770-977-6880	PRESENT ZONING:	R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Global Business Enterprises, LLC		
	PROPOSED ZONING:	Land Use Permit
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the southeasterly intersection		
of Ebenezer Road and Beaver Shop Road.	PROPOSED USE:	Child Counseling
(3020 Ebenezer Road)		
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Ebenezer Road	SIZE OF TRACT:	0.41 acre
	DISTRICT:	16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: Existing house	LAND LOT(S):	484
	PARCEL(S):	13
	TAXES: PAID X	DUE
CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT	COMMISSION DISTRI	CT:

NORTH:	R-15/ Boyce Farms subdivision
SOUTH:	R-20/ Single-family house
EAST:	R-15/ Boyce Farms subdivision
WEST:	R-20/ Addison Elementary School

OPPOSITION: NO. OPPOSED ____ PETITION NO: ____ SPOKESMAN _____

PLANNING CO	MMISSION RECOMMENDATIO	N Susan Ct
APPROVED	MOTION BY	Susanct
REJECTED	SECONDED	
HELD	CARRIED	_
BOARD OF CO	MMISSIONERS DECISION	
APPROVED	MOTION BY	Debra Ln
REJECTED	SECONDED	
HELD	CARRIED	$\langle $
		R-15
STIPULATIONS	:	



LUP-8



APPLICANT: 7	Ferrance H. Sheehan
---------------------	---------------------

R-20

PRESENT ZONING:

PETITION NO.: <u>LUP-8</u> PETITION FOR: LUP

PLANNING COMMENTS: Staff Member Responsible: John P. Pederson, AICP

The applicant is requesting a Temporary Land Use Permit to have a Child Counseling office in this house. The business would be open Monday through Saturday from 3:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m., and may have other hours as needed. There would be two employees with 1 to 6 clients coming to the house per day. The clients would park in the driveway. The applicant anticipates needing this LUP for 5 years. The applicant does not live in the house, and has stated there would be no signs, no deliveries, and no outdoor storage.

Historic Preservation: No comments.

Cemetery Preservation: No comment.

WATER & SEWER COMMENTS:

Water available and records show address connected. Sewer available.

TRAFFIC COMMENTS:

Recommend no on-street parking.

FIRE COMMENTS:

Plans must be submitted to the Cobb County Fire Marshal's Office to initiate the Certificate of Occupancy process.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS:

No comments.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

LUP-8 TERRANCE H. SHEEHAN

The applicant's proposal is located in a residential area. The applicant's request is located in an area designated as Low Density Residential on the *Cobb County Comprehensive Plan*. The applicant's proposal, as summarized in the planning comments, is proposed to be a full time business. The business could intensify over time, and could possibly encourage more requests for businesses in this residential area. Based on the above analysis, Staff recommends DENIAL.

The recommendations made by the Planning and Zoning Staff are only the opinions of the Planning and Zoning Staff and are by no means the final decision. The Cobb County Board of Commissioners makes the final decisions on all Rezoning and Land Use Permits at an advertised public hearing.